OP \$165.00 6186336

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM621755

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Suncast Corporation		04/08/2019	Corporation: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent
Street Address:	10 S. Dearborn, FL L2
Internal Address:	IL1-1145
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60603
Entity Type:	national banking association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6186336	CART SHIELD
Registration Number:	6171127	DEFENDER
Registration Number:	6171125	CARLISLE
Registration Number:	6098102	MODERNIST
Registration Number:	5922185	FARMINGTON
Registration Number:	5890820	EASY REACH HIDEAWAY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128637867

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128637267

Email: jaclyn.digrande@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Jaclyn Di Grande - Paralegal

Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn Ltd.

Address Line 2: 55 E Monroe St., Ste 3300 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1075.297

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jaclyn Di Grande

SIGNATURE: /jaclyn di grande/

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007167 FRAME: 0037 900592624

DATE SIGNED: 01/22/2021 Total Attachments: 16 source=Trademark Security Agreement (Suncast Corporation)#page11.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement (Suncast Corporation)#page12.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Suncast Corporation)#page13.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Suncast Corporation)#page14.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Suncast Corporation)#page15.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Suncast Corporation)#page16.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Suncast Corporation)#page17.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Suncast Corporation)#page18.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Suncast Corporation)#page19.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Suncast Corporation)#page20.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Suncast Corporation)#page21.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Suncast Corporation)#page22.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Suncast Corporation)#page23.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Suncast Corporation)#page24.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Suncast Corporation)#page25.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Suncast Corporation)#page25.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Suncast Corporation)#page25.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Suncast Corporation)#page26.tif

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (as amended, restated, supplemented or modified from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), dated as of April 8, 2019, is by and among SUNCAST CORPORATION, an Illinois corporation (the "Grantor") in favor of JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as the Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Credit Agreement dated as of the date hereof by and among the Grantor, the Administrative Agent, the other Loan Parties party thereto from time to time, and the Lenders from time to time party thereto (as the same may be from time to time amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Credit Agreement"), the Administrative Agent has agreed to make loans to the Borrowers;

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, the Grantor and the other Loan Parties, executed and delivered to the Administrative Agent that certain Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of the date hereof (as from time to time amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, in connection with the Security Agreement, the Grantor has agreed to execute and deliver to the Administrative Agent this Trademark Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants herein contained and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantor hereby agrees as follows:

- DEFINED TERMS. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement or Credit Agreement, as applicable.
- OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK 2. GRANT COLLATERAL. The Grantor hereby grants to the Administrative Agent a continuing first priority (subject to Permitted Encumbrances) security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following, whether presently existing or hereafter created or acquired to secure all of the Secured Obligations (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"): (a) all trademarks (including service marks), trade names, trade dress, and trade styles and the registrations and applications for registration thereof and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the foregoing, including those registered trademarks referred to on Schedule I hereto; (b) all licenses of the foregoing, whether as licensee or licensor; (c) all renewals of the foregoing; (d) all income, royalties, damages, and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto, including, without limitation, damages, claims, and payments for past and future infringements thereof; (e) all rights to sue for past, present, and future infringements of the foregoing, including the right to settle suits involving claims and demands for royalties owing; and (f) all rights corresponding to any of the foregoing throughout the world; provided, the Trademark Collateral shall not include any United States intent-to-use trademark applications to the extent that, and solely during the period in which, the grant of a security interest therein

1075,297

would impair the validity or enforceability of such intent-to-use trademark applications under applicable federal law; provided, that upon submission and acceptance by the United States Patent and Trademark Office of an amendment to allege use pursuant to 15 U.S.C. Section 1060(a) (or any successor provision), such intent-to-use trademark application shall be considered Trademark Collateral.

- 3. <u>PLEDGE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT</u>. The security interests granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement are granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to the Administrative Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement. The Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.
- 4. <u>AUTHORIZATION TO SUPPLEMENT</u>. If the Grantor shall obtain rights to any new trademarks, the provisions of this Trademark Security Agreement shall automatically apply thereto. The Grantor shall provide an amended and restated Schedule I to the Administrative Agent upon submission of each Compliance Certificate required to be delivered pursuant to the Credit Agreement with respect to any such new trademarks, or upon written request of the Administrative Agent. Without limiting the Grantor's obligations under this <u>Section 4</u>, the Grantor hereby authorizes the Administrative Agent unilaterally to modify this Trademark Security Agreement by amending <u>Schedule I</u> to include any such new trademark rights of the Grantor. Notwithstanding the foregoing, no failure to so modify this Trademark Security Agreement or amend <u>Schedule I</u> shall in any way affect, invalidate or detract from the continuing security interest of the Administrative Agent in all the Trademark Collateral, whether or not listed on <u>Schedule I</u>.
- 5. <u>COUNTERPARTS</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, all of which taken together shall constitute one agreement, and any of the parties hereto may execute this Trademark Security Agreement by signing any such counterpart. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page of this Trademark Security Agreement by facsimile or other electronic transmission shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Trademark Security Agreement.
- 6. <u>CHOICE OF LAW</u>. THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE INTERNAL LAWS OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, BUT GIVING EFFECT TO FEDERAL LAWS APPLICABLE TO NATIONAL BANKS.

[signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

GRANTOR:

SUNCAST CORPORATION

Name: Thomas A. Tisbo

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Ву:

Name: Michael Fine

Title: Authorized Officer

Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement

SCHEDULE I to TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

(See attached)

Trademarks

Suncast Corporation

CR::01.18 (25), 20) (8) (23), 20) (8)	Country Assigns & Bashelia Sarbados	Mach SUNCAST SUNCAST	Status Registered Pending Application	Chase 85%	Chase 2	Clear 3.	Seriel No. 1392015 8133528	Filing State 05/01/2015	Sec.56:	See Sain See 172015	Oktor Name Suppose Corporation Suppose Corporation	Bass Availing Corrected Registerion Removed into 100/01/2003 Status Cheek	\$88.\$888 15705.0019 02706.0019
1231,000843 1231,000903 1231,000837	United States United States United States	Seem Justic & On HOSE HANGOUT ORSION (Datwell Peep)	Registered Registered	0023 0225 0027			\$2485601 \$2737399 77159981	128-92011 89/2-9/2012 05/2-5/2-907	4339524 4341598 3448525	05/21/2013 85/28/2013 98/30/2008	Satorea Corporation Satorea Corporation Senses Corporation	S&12 (file ye) Disc 8&13 (file yr) Disc Reserved Das	68/21/2016 68/21/2019 68/21/2019
1251.000865 1251.001267 1251.00127 1231.601197 1231.608981	United States Cheeds St. Kills & Nevts United States United States	SOMEON WORST AMON' SUNCAST TREMONY SUTTON	Registered Pending Application Pending Application Registered Registered	(2) (2) (3)			\$2477844 1841280 20150173 \$2759728	11/21/2011 01/00/2018 08/29/2013 19/10/2012	\$373149 \$383573 \$385634	07/33/2013 60/68/07/27 60/13/2013 00/13/2013	Subject Corporation Descent Corporation Descent Corporation Descent Corporation Descent Corporation Descent Corporation Descent Corporation	S&13 (68 yr) Core States Check States Check & 8&13 (68 yr) Core & 8&13 (68 yr) Core	977372019 977372019 989372019 987372019

Climi	Country	Mack	Sinies	Class	Ciass.3	<u>Cluss</u>	Sarist.liu.	Dies Date	See No	Nox Date	Creace News	Bose	Declase
1251.0000021	Orbited States	THE STOW-AWAY	Registered	013			85787044	11/26/2012	4423676	10/22/2013	Sourcest Corporation	8&12 (feli yr) Dise	10723/2019
1251 /60968	Golsed States	SERECA	Registered	821			81861937	09/27/2013	\$420 t 76	19/22/2013	Sensest Corporation	8&15 (6th yr) Ose	10/22/2019
1251 000825	United States	DACKYARD OASIS	Registered	020			81/20v338	42711/2012	4423094	19/23/2013	Soncest Corporation	S& FS (fish yr) Due	10/22/2019
1251 900916	United States	TRACH HIDBAWAY	Registered	028			\$3866804	69/05/2013	4-120-129	11/05/2013	Services Corporetion	8&15 (66 yr) Dae	11/05/2019
1251 9/0847	Utiled Sistes	CLASSIC WOOD ARBOR	Registered	919			83477896	10/21/2013	4641568	11/28/2013	Surveet Corporation	Specifier & (60) yr) One	11/26/2019
3251 008913	United Sistes	HOSE RIDEAWAY SLITE	Registered	826			83753728	10/11/2012	4452389	12/17/2013	Sencert Comporation	8&15 (60) yr) Dae	12/17/2019
1251-000912	United Sistes	HOSEMOBILS SLITE	Registered	926			85751639	10/11/2012	4452387	12/17/2013	Suncest Curporetion	8&15 (60) yr) Dec	(2/17/201)
1251,000805	Gaited Sistes	SOFORA	Registered	831			85737585	69/25/2012	4456273	12/28/2013	Suncest Corporation	8&15 (86) yr) Des	12/24/2019
1251,000901	United Sistes	FIELD GRAS: HOSE HANGGET	Registered	920			85736136	69/24/2012	4469005	12/31/2013	Suscess Corperation	8&15 (6th yr) Des	12/31/2019
1251.000908	United States	MYSTEC	Registered	92.i			89737626	99/23/3813	44060333	12/31/2013	Suscess Corporation	88.15 (8th yr) Dos	12/31/2019
(28) (00) (180)	Cayman Islands	SINCAST	Registered	928			CTM14039547	11/03/2015	CT5414059547	11/03/2015	Stineser Corporation	2020 Atmost TM Microstanios Por Daye	G1/01/2020
(25) 001005	Turka & Calinta talan	SONCAN'S	Registered	626			18310	08/11/2015	18216	38/3 1/2913	Suncest Corporation	2020 Absort TM Maintenance Fee Doc	61/01/2026
1251 000098	United States	BRENTWOOD WOOD ARBOR	Rigistored	619			857963000	09/24/2012	4483783	61/07/2014	Supposition	8&13 (60i yr) Oue	01/07/2029
1251 000900	United States	LINDEH LEAF HOSE HANGOUT	Registered	620			85736171	09/04/2012	8463781	01/07/2014	Sencesi Corporation	8& (0 (60) ye) Dise	01/67/2020

Clicatio	Sentite	Mask	Status	Class.	Class 2 A	Sector Sec	filing Opts	Ana.Ne	Box Data	Qwase Name	200	Bug Rais
300000000000000000000000000000000000000	······································	******		200000	300000000 () 50-	(accordance)	. Areas cooper	.annon	zanazan.	Secretarion	sceen	20000000000
1251.000907	United States	ATEIR	Registerest	931		82737491	09/23/2012	4863787	81/97/2014	Serciesi Commenice	88 15 (60) ye) Dige	61/07/2629
1251,690699	United States	IAMESON WOOD ARBOR	Registered	618		80730251	09/24/2613	4472689	01/21/2014	Suncest Corposelito	Section 8 (6th yr) One	6172172820
1281.960477	United States	800 80GB	Registered	913		77167172	66/27/2607	5576425	02/03/2069	Sensezi Corporation	Renewal Duc (2nd)	62703/2626
1251.061261	Sariesme	SUPPLASE	Registered	628		35650	08/25/2015	18233	08/35/2015	Europeat Corporation	Steine Clerk - Origin Reg Circ ser	08/08/2020
											Corrections of Address	
1281,080448	China	SURLAST 60 15	Segisteres	013	1025 1025	\$410392-0139	11/30/3667	6810:92-01:18	03/28/2910	Corporation	Renewal Due (Reg. No. : 6410191 - ct.20)	63/13/6026
1251,600,843	United States	DRIVEN BY ROO and design	Pregistered	57		77527894	12/05/2008	3759914	03/14/2010	Sancasi Corporation	Romani Dec	98/15/2020
2252,008465	China	SUNCATES 19	Nogistared	315	928	6430192-61.19	10502807	5819192-0139	64/28/2016	Support Corporation	Senemai Duc (Rog. No. 6416192 et. 19)	68/23/2626
1251 000103	United States	PINERCORE	Registered	68		78486413	00/08/1998	2384092	64/19/2096	Statuesi Corporation	Rosen of Duc (2nd)	98/18/2029
1251-600998	United States	VISTAGE NONE HANGOUT	Regiment	686		36005267	30/08/2013	4529595	65/73/2014	Strockel Corporation	8&11 (60 yr) 0-se	98/13/2629
1251-600979	United States	CENTERFORCE	Registered	909		88980427	87/92/2013	4540393	68/27/2014	Seacest Corporation	8&15 (68cyr) Dec	48/27/2020
1281/00514	United States	HOSS CABINIT design	Registered	1625		78690076	04/26/1999	2359578	63/18/2006	Seaces Corporation	Reserval Dec (red)	97/18/2029
1251-060308	United States	ficise seem denge	Programme	528		75656555	02:05/1999	2371829	07/23/20190	Sescasi Corporation	Renowsi Dus (God)	67723/2029
1281 900982	Universitates	YARD & HOME	Registered	423		:8699938G::	08/15/2013	4979860	08/95/2018	Service Corporation	\$&15 (6(5 yr) Des	G8/05/2020

	and the	2000		and the		Class		25.55					
Clear.IR	Kauntry	Mark	Status	Class	CREE	2	Section	Eiller Date	Sec.No	Res. Date	Orine States	Deen	Dec.Date
1251 000757	United States	ALPINE	Singistered	619			77912516	01/15/2010	3034684	68/17/2016	Stincasi Comporation	Renewal Due	98/17/2020
1251.000108	United Sistes	HOSE BEJEAWAY	Registered	\$20			75 5499(6)	09/98/1998	2098484	10/24/2000	Surgasi Corporation	Henewal Dise (2nd)	10/24/2020
1251,080997	United States	PLANTIER	Registered	021			86070521	09/26/2013	4633880	11/04/2018	Stricts: Corporation	ā ž iā (66 yr) Dac	11/04/2020
1251,000506	United States	HOSE HIDEWAY and design	Registered	620			75654132	03/05/1999	2818638	12/39/2006	Suncasi Origination	Renewal Due (2nd)	12/19/2020
1251,000377	United States	88EUVEAU	Registered	623			8705081	06/12/2013	4885074	02/16/2015	Suncess Corporation	8&13 (Gir ye) Due	02/19/2021
1251.005745	United States	700CH # 00	Registered	020			77636883	09/20/2009	3029730	02/15/201:	Successi Computation	Sznewał Dae	92/(5/202)
1251.000531	United States	MADS HITHE USA and design	Registered	020		4),	77826816	12/04/2008	3923554	03/22/2011	Succession Corporation	Reservat Duc	62/22/2621
1251-000978	United States	TISA	Rogistered	021			85958133	06/12/2013	4700523	03/10/2015	Sancses Corpunition	8&35 (60t yr) Dice	03/19/2021
1221 981635	United States	ASHTON WOOD ARBOR	Registered	615			386168273	01/17/2014	4721273	94/14/2015	Straussi Corporation	8&35 (60) yz) Dise	68/14/2021
1231 001098	United States	RIVANISA	Registered	621			8(3) 7724	06/23/2014	4753263	06/09/2013	Sentiasi Corporation	8&15 (6th yr) Due	06/09/2023
1251.001099	United States	LANOSTON	Registered	021			86317759	06/23/2014	4757483	06/18/2015	Sencesi Corporation	8& 15 (8(6 yr) Due	06/16/2021
1251:001135	United States	COVERSION	Registered	619			86.628272	10/20/2014	4774407	67/14/2015	Senosei Corporation	Section 8 (6th yr) Dice	67/14/2021
1251.009809	United States	NOSE HIDEAWAY PRO	Rogistored	520			X3190426	12/08/2010	8001923	07/26/2011	Servers Corporation	Renoval Duc	67/26/2821
1231 (60)799	United Stores	NOSEMOBILE PRO	Registered	62h			80190480	12/03/2010	4001922	07/24/2011	Sensest Corporation	Renewal Due	07/26/2021
F251,007117	United States	SVERETF	Nog;stored	Q19			\$636049R	08/97/2014	£286626	08/18/2015	Sotorest Corporation	\$&.15 (60k yz) Des	08/18/2001

Climita	Constra	âsarà	States	Class	Sana	Sian	äerisi.Ne	Fillog Date	Her.No	Ben.Bais	Onese Notes	Ress	Dec.Orti
1251.001156	United States	SCNCASY	Registered				86529718	02/16/2015	4817443	69/22/2015	Stincast Corporation	88:15 (505 yz) Dws	39/32/72/33
1231.089084	United States	SUNCAST	Registered	888	020		75949268	03/16/1996	20hS417	68/05/1997	Surcess Corporates	Resount Due XXX Demsin Neme Stocking	10/06/2013
1281 801164	United States	HOSEMOBILS ULTRA	Registered	:028			86533563	VE/12/2613	4947601	04/28/2016	Sendert Comeratine	8&35 (60) yz) Dae	64/26/2022
1281-00/1468	United States	Hose Hideaway Ultra	Registered	656			R65373576	09/12/2015	4947802	94/25/2016	Suncest Corperation	\$4015 (608 yr) Des	04/26/2022
1251.010908	United States	WILLOW	Regiments	921			887078327	09/25/2812	4988926	966286286FA	Suncest Corperation	88-15 (80) yr) Des	06/28/3923
1251,040827	United States	AqueWinder	Керменя	997			85804818	09/2R/2013	4173634	07/10/2012	Suncest Corperation	Second Due	67/16/2622
1351,000835	United Sistes	GUDISTOR	Registered	213			85402396	08/19/2013	4184328	9778173012	Suscess Corporation	Reversal Date	37/31/2023
1281,090834	United States	CASCADE	Registered	013			R\$400348	08/19/2011	4184336	97/51/2012	Strices Corporation	Renowal Das	07/11/2022
1251,001188	Beroude	SUNCAST	Registered	020			29918	69/03/2015	\$4916	09/02/2015	Strocom Corporation	Renowal Disc	05v62/2602
1281.0012229	United States	BAYWOOD	Registered	000			N68:8435	13/12/2015	5065775	10/18/2016	Storcess Corposition (T. Corp)	88 (5 (5th yr) Dies	16/18/2022
1351,001194	Guyana	SUNCAST	Registered	030			27529	12/01/2015	22328	12/01/2015	Statess: Cooperation	Renewal Due	12/01/2023
1351.881255	United States	SUPCAST COMMERCIAL	Registered	008	üi2	920	.87018)78	04/28/2016	5113355	91/03/2017	Statese Corporation (II. Corp.)	8-8-15 (\$0x ye) 59-8	61/03/2023
1251 000789	United States	SERRA	Registered	.026			80500966	02/14/2013	6276463	61/23/2013	Soncest Corporation	Renewal Due	01/22/2023
1251-661210	United States	SMARA.	Registered :	019	636		86636276	05/20/2013	3138236	02/07/2017	Stateast Compression	8.8.15 (6th yr) Disc	03/0/7/2023

Citos ID	Country	Stats	State	Curio	exames	Cisas 2	and a wall	Secretary Section	20000	\$2.1998W.	A 68	ii.	
200000200	restate	eraco	grane	Class	SHAR	3.	Serial Sts	Fisher State	Beans	Residence	Quant Name	Assi	Bue Rate
1251,000848	United States	BROOKLAND	Registered	ŭ19			85479317	:3/29/2011	4293213	99/19/2013	Stincast Comporation	Renowal Dus	62/19/2023
1251,001177	Australia	SUNCAST	Registeme	619			153620%	05/05/2019	1558209	98/09/2013	Sunces; Corporation	Renewal Due	05/89/2023
125 (00091)	United States	SLIDETRAK	Rogistored	699			55755883	10/16/2012	4353534	66/18/2013	Stancost Corporation	Reserved Disc	06/18/2025
1251.000936	United States	SMART TRAK	Pergistered	029			85755052	10/16/2012	4353837	96/18/2013	Storeas: Corporation	Renewal Dae	06/18/2023
1221,000919	United States	BELUNE HOSE HANGOUT	Pagistores	920			8575987N	10/23/2012	4353652	96/18/2013	Suncasi Cospossion	Renowel Due	06/18/2023
1251.009914	United States	SIDSWINDER	Registered	628			45755289	10/16/2013	4353343	96/18/2013	Successi Corporation	Renewet One	06/18/2013
1231.000917	United States	HOSSHAMDILER	Bagistand	529			NS785394	10/16/2012	4053344	98/18/2012	Snotasi Corporation	Renewel Due	09/18/2023
1251-801176	Australia	SUNCAST	Wegistend	629			1564005	96/20/2013	1364968	98/29/2012	Suncessi Corporation	Reserved Gae	06/28/2023
1251.008856	United States	HAWTION WOOD ARBOR	Rogistored	619			85485137	12/01/2011	4258734	98/23/3013	Stracesi Corporation	Reservat Disc	96/25/2923
1251300413	Cintadia	HOSE HIDEAWAY	Registored	N/A			1328768	1021/2006	TN4A718094	0.7/03/2008	Sencesi Corporation	Rosewel Dae	07/08/2023
1231,000509	United States	POWERWING	Registered	67			75866543	12/08/1909	2735674	67/06/2003	Sencest Corporation	Ronewol Dae (268)	97/08/2023
1251.001280	United States	PROVINCIAL	Registered	623			872751 [3	13/20/2016	5303434	19/03/2017	Sencesi Corporation (U.S. Corp.)	8&15 (6/k yr) Die	19/03/2023
1251,000233	United States	HOSEMOBILE	Registered	012			73384452	09/13/1982	1260)032	12/13/1983	Senensi Corporation	Ronewsi Dije (2rd)	12/13/2023
1251/001205	United States	SMART TUBE	Registered	.017:			97588983	03/27/2917	3368438	12/19/2017	Senessi Corporation (ICL Corp.)	S& 13 (Skyr) Ose	10/19/2023
1251,001286	Coited Sistes	VISTA	Registered	919			87089470	06/24/2018	\$387988	08/23/2018	Success Corposition	S&15 (Sikyr) Ose	91/23/3024

Sikutii	Constru	Mark	Status	Class	Class I	Cisss 2	šerist No.	Eikon Bete	Sex.Se	Ecs.Baic	Orrege States	lesse	Dac Date
											(IL Corp.)		
1251 001369	United Sistes	STONEYERSEK	Registered	\$21			87568383	13/00/2017	\$477305	03/22/2011	Suncssi Corporation (IL Corp.)	8&33 (fish ye) One	68/22/2624
1251-001368	United States	WATERTON	Registered	628 			876681) 1	(1/01/2017	\$477308	68/23/2619	Success Corporation (H. Corp.)	8&15 (6th 90) Due	65/22/2024
1281 001523	United States	FARMINGTON	Registered	624			17879293	06/07/2017	\$4/3664	68/12/2619	Suncest Corporation (H.L. Corp.)	8&13 (8(kyr) Dae	06/12/2024
1251/00108	United States	DIST STUDY	Registered	029			74371124	03/23/1999	1845144	07/12/1994	Suncase Corporation	Ird Rocews) Disc	07/12/2024
1251,961326	Ossied Steles	CHARITON	Repetered	923			67479316	66/07/2017	\$348994	08/23/2018	Stateast Comporation (H.C. Corp.)	880 (3 (8d) yr) Dise	98/21/2024
1251-901207	United States	BUNIVER	Registered	919			87487333	96/13/2017	5068767	09/18/2018	Suncast Corporation (H. Corp.)	9&13 (6th yr) Duc	89/18/2024
12N1.001360	United Sisses	PRECISERT	Segiotered	916			87623014	09/26/3017	5818751	11/27/2918	Suncast Corporation (H. Corp.)	88,13 (818 yr) Due	13/27/2024
(28),05(358	Onited Siercs	ACCENT SERIES	Registered	: 93.i :			\$780475)	09/12/2017	3838007	12/18/2018	Suncest Corporation (IL Corp.)	8&15 (5th pr) 5th	12/18/2024
1251.000218	United States	STORAGETRENDS	Registered	025			26867847	12/17/2003	2922304	93/01/2008	Suticest Corporation	Reservet Dise (2nd)	03/91/2025
1231,000563	United States	NIDETRACKER	Registered	826			7344,5837	00/15/1984	1324583	03/12/1985	Sencest Corporation	Renewel Due (3rd)	03/12/2025
1251.001176	European Union	SUNCAST	Registered	020			014059547	98/14/2013	614659847	9916/2015	Suscept Componention	Kenewel Due	03/14/2025
1251,601,689	Citytoset Islands	SUNCAST	Registered	026			CTM://4659545	14/03/2085	CTM14059547	31/63/2015	Suncast Corporation	Renewal Dag	05/14/2028
1251 001 190	Cebs	SUNCAST	Registered	020	621		20151285	08/06/2015	2015)283	98/06/2613	Suncest	Renewal One	09/06/2025

Client ID	Cautitis	Maca	Sistex	Class	Slatts	Class	Sected No.	Eling Date	See No	iige.Disis	Omerchanic	Dest	Duc.lists
											Corporation		
1231 901203	Turke & Osione Island	MONCAST	Registered	528			18219	G8/33/2015	18219	08/11/2015	Suntast Corposition	Renewal Dea	08/13/2025
(251-90)203	Tribidad	SUNCAST	Registered	928			50340	08/13/2015	50240	08/13/2015	Spacesi Corporation	Eunercal Due	68/13/2025
1251-001191	Caracas	SUNCAST	Registered	629			D-150942	08/14/2015	17687	08/16/2015	Sanciel Corposition	Rozewsł Dos	68/14/2025
1251.001188	Carithesis Noticeland	SUNCATE	Registered	620			8238	08/14/3915	6238	08/14/2015	Sancies Cerpomilia	Rosewsk Des	08/14/2025
1251 001199	N. Miserier	SUNCANT	Registored	620			\$0-85172	08/14/2015	14867	08/14/2015	Sebossi Cerpossitor	Rosewsi Duc	08/14/2025
1251-961193	Grenede	(ENCAS)	Registered	629			1632018	08/17/2015	1053	11/02/2015	Surpest Corporation	Received Dag	08/17/2025
1251.961180	Anguille	SUNCAST	Vingistored	629			5800	98/17/2015	3890	98/17/2015	Sencest Corporation	Renowal Duo	08/17/2025
1251-061182	Aristo	SUNCAST	Registered	626			150810	02/19/2015	32856	1/05/2015	Sendest Corporation	Second from	08/18/2025
1251 007 195	Jameica	SUNCAST	3% gustomé	625			67881	08/19/2015	67881	98/19/26/13	Sincest Corporation	Renowal Due	60/19/2023
1251 (0120)	Stationate	SUNCAST	Registered	026			26(83)	08/25/2015	28253	98/23/2613	Stincest Corporation	Renewel Dise	88/25/2025
1251-903185	Selles	SONCAST	Negistored:	020			12119015	99/03/2013	1231015	9903/3613	Suncass Corporation	Resowel One	65/63/2025
1251.961200	St. Viscost & Otoness	SANCAST	Registrosid	620			1682015	6%64/2615	1692015	99/04/2615	Suncest Corporation	Renowel Dise	95404/2023
1251-001187	British Yirgin Islanda	NUNCAST	Rugistond	8X1			2017	99/09/2015	7017	99/09/2015	Statoost Cooporation	Renewel Due	99/09/2025
1251/06/196	Mosssenst	NUNCANI	Registered	620			4684	0928/2015	4864	99/28/2612	Stoteast Corporation	kanewel Due	79/28/23/25
1251 001198	St. Locis	SUNCAST	Registered	620			19620-1000/293	10/29/26 ()	TM2015000298	10/29/2015	Suncasi	Hanewat Oca	10/29/2025

Concat	Seuter	Mass	Sixies	Class	Class.3	Class	Secial No.	Ellen Data	issa No	tacine	Organismus	Data	Rac Retr
											Corporation		
1251,601192	Discusses	MNCASS	Registores	950			2045018	i brozens	2042015	11/15/2015	Suncesi Corporation	Nanewel This	F1/19/2025
1251 600301	United States	EASYLING	Registered	617			735%6485	:07/85/1995	1354081:	05/20/1986	Sunceed Corporation	Transver Das (2nd)	9500000000
1231,903364	8(8)38	NENCAST	Registered	618	926		336390 - Ct 19	06/99/2018	336393 - (3, 39	10/16/2017	Stoces Corpositor	Reserved One - CLASS 19	56/63/2026
1251 401264	Egypt	SENCAST	Registered	619	336		334390 - C) 39	06/05/2016	336393 - CL 19	19/3/9/2017	Sercesi Corporation	Ronewel Dise - CLASS 20	9803/2026
1231-000556	United States	CYCLER STATION	Registered	628			7883 (1990)	00/18/2018	32,15348	03/06/2017	Sencest Corporation	Renewal Due (2nd)	69/06/2027
1251,461385	Argentine	SUNCAST	Registered	.020			3514149	06/14/2016	2875439	03/08/2017	Suppossi Corporation	Somewel Due	63/08/3627
1251 000282	Civine	SUNCASY	Registered	68			435/4979	10/29/2004	433893 9	05/14/2007	Suppost Corporation	Scenari Die	68/13/2027
125 (400545	Cistra	SUNCAST	Negistions	88			4334980	10/29/2003	40349 8 0	03/14/2007	Sanneet Compression	Received Dise	68/13/2027
1251-001198	Pereguey	EUNCAST	Registered	620			\$386359046	68/33/2015	84(284	08706/2017	Succeed Corperation	Serewai Due	06/26/2027
1221.003187	United States	HOMEPLACE STRUCTURES	Registered	639			75017264	15/06/1993	2089829	08/19/5997	Suspent Corporation	Recoval Due (316)	08/15/2027
1251 (40044)	Buog Kong	SUNCAST	Registered	029	928		59881881AA	00/50/3586	PRODUCTION.	09/3071986	Siercan Cioporation	Rensoral Dun	09/36/2027
1251 900093	United States	SNONCAGE	Negatored	984			75001/280	10/05/1795	2117275	12/02/1997	Sincera Corporation	Renewal Due (Grd)	12/10/2027
1251.000546	Chông	SUNCAST	Registered	620			4034978	10/29/2004	453437h	12/21/2007	Seneser Corporation	Renoval Dus	(2/26/28)?
1251 1002100	United Serve	FLEECORE	Registered	68			78892808	98/25/2006	2819861	04/08/2008	Sunceet Corporation	Renowal Dus (260)	04/08/2028
1253 990292	United States	SUNCASS	Registered	68			76897824	98/26/2006	3413323	04/15/2008	Stotesset	Resource Stor	04/15/2028

LikaLik	Courtes	Mars POWERBLADE	States	Cimi	Gan 1	Stan 2	šetiel No.	Siloudett	Section	Rice State	Carpordice	Mass	Day Date
1251/200404	United States	SUNCAST	Registered	689			77390500	11/15/2/07	3453573	G6/24/2018	Subject Corposition	Reconstitue (200)	06/24/2028
1281,000510	United States	STEEL CORE	Registered	888:			78418193	13/18/1996	NURSE	01/19/1999	Surpert Corporation	Renewsi Due (3rd)	61/19/2029
1251,080521	United States	SUSCAST and Seega	Registered	38	018	626	75277388	08/01/1997	2232821	03/16/1999	Sencest Compressor	Reservat Due Gréj	65/16/2629
1351,000507	United States	MOSE MOSTLE and theigh	Registered	820			75277588	08/23/1997	2732820	03/16/1989	Sessest Corporellos	Received Due Only	03/10/3029
1351,000505	United States	MOSS HANGOUT and design	Kegistered	620			703.77183	06/21/1997	2232839	03/16/1989	Servicest Corporation	Received Due One)	68/16/2025
1251,006504	United States	HOSE HANGLER and design	Registered	626			70277586	06/21/1997	2232819	03/16/1999	Noncest Corporation	Reposal Dus (9:6)	69/16/2025
1281,001183	Salamas	SONCAST	Registered	-050(10			39495	98/19/2013	39446	09/19/2015	Supressi Corporation	Renowal Duc	68/19/2029
1251,080137	Ceosda	RASYLINK	Registered	N/A			509829	04/07/1986	Y84A323397	03/07/1987	Success Corporation	Renowal Day	63/27/2032
1251.090118	Cassie	SASY LOVK	Registered	N/A			529823	64/01/1986	TMANESSER	:03/27/1987	Suncest Corperation	Reserved Day	00/27/2003
1281/300118	Censite	NANCAST end design	Registered	N/A			539834	96/01/1986	TMA323664	05/01/1983	Sences: Corporation	Renewet Doe	00/01/2002
1251,080134	Cooxid	SUNCASY	Registered	898			590786	04/04/1986	TPAA327911	05/08/1987	Stricase Corporation	Renewet Due	02/08/2002

SCHEDULE I to

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

(continued)

MARK	SERIAL NUMBER	STATUS	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGIS. DATE	OWNER INFORMATION
CART SHIELD	88605723	Registered	6186336	10/27/20	Suncast Corporation
DEFENDER	88672506	Registered	6171127	10/6/20	Suncast Corporation
CARLISLE	88672455	Registered	6171125	10/6/20	Suncast Corporation
MODERNIST	88583864	Registered	6098102	7/7/20	Suncast Corporation
FARMINGTON	88105423	Registered	5922185	11/26/19	Suncast Corporation
EASY REACH HIDEAWAY	88391943	Registered	5890820	10/22/19	Suncast Corporation

RECORDED: 01/22/2021